Sub:

Rs. 1900/2000(Revised Pay Scale after 7

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL

Balmiki Chaurha, Naw

Recruitment of
Advertisement in
after 7" CPC Pay

merit.
(s Rag. No. | Name( Shri/Km) Fathers Name (Shri)
N #
1 | 23000061 KULDEEP KUMAR RAM ABHILAKH
KASHYAP
2 | 23002620 | DHARMENDRA YADAV MANOHAR SINGH
YADAV
3 | 23005862 MOHINI DARYAPPA CHAVAN
4 | 23006384 ' AMRIT PAL KRISHAN SINGH
23000607 BHAVANA SUNDARKUMAR
SUNDARKUMAR JAMANDAS GOPLAN]
GOPLANI
23000854 | RENUKABEN NAVINBHAI NAVINBHAI
CHAUDHARI CHAUDHARI
23004413 PARNA PAUL PRABIR KR PAUL
23003905 BHAWESH PANDEY SURESH CHANDRA
PANDEY
9 [ 23006138 SEEMA VERMA PRADEEP VERMA
10 | 23005561 ANJALI GAUTAM SIYARAM
11 | 23005740 JYOTI PAL SURAJ PAL
1211 23004285 | AMIT KUMAR YADAV KESHAV PRASAD
YADAV
13 | 23001662 SUVARN SUBODH SUBODH V
KHANDKAR KHANDKAR
23005040 PRABHJOT SINGH DALJIT SINGH
23005467 RAMANDEEP KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH
16 | 23000586 AJEETKUMAR AMAR SINGH
17 | 23003409 BHUPENDER SINGH RAJENDER SINGI]
18 [ 23005376 DHIRENDRA KUMAR SURESH CHANDRA
19 | 23000281 | ANKUR SHARMA CHANDRA PRAKASH

Website: WWW.rrepryj.ore
pryj.org

Important N¢

ytice

Sportspersons  against Sports  Quot
PB-I Rs. 5200-20200+Grade P
Matrix Level 02/03).

ab Yusuf Road, Prayagraj

[ D.0.B.

Game

29-07-2000

28-08-2001

| 05-07-2000 |
| 05-07-1993 |
- 17-09-1998 |
| 26-11-2002 |

28-10-1998

15-08-1998

30-04-1999

| 03:07-1999 |
13112001 |
28081999 |
| 27:04-2002 |

— ] SHARMA

%

30-03-1998

20-05-1999
02-01-1998
30-09-1998

16-11-1997

07-05-1998

BOXING (M)

WEIGHT LIFTING (M)
CRICKET (W)

CRICKET (W)
CRICKET (W)
BADMINTON (M)

HOCKEY (W)
HOCKEY (W)
HOCKEY (W)
HOCKEY (M)

a 2021-22  through Open-
ay 1900/2000 (Revised Pay Scale

POWER LIFTING (M)

WEIGHT LIFTING (W)

on the panel in PB-1 Rs.5200-20200+Grade Pay
CPC Pay Matrix Level 02/03) on the basis of

Category/
Event
46 KG TO 48
KG WEIGHT
74 KG

S9KG
102 KG.
BATTER

| SPINALL

ROUNDER
WICKET
KEEPER
PLAYER

FULLBACK
FORWARD

FORWARD
MIDFIELDER

HOCKEY ™M) FORWARD
HOCKEY (M) FULLBACK
DRAG
FLICKER
ATHLETES (W) 35 KM. WALK
RACE
ATHLETES (M) 1500M
ATHLETES (M) LONG JUMP
ATHLETES (M) POLE VAULT
GYMNASTICS M) PLAYER |
\
Contd...
e8]
AR

Scanned with CamScanner



Total.- 19(Nineteen) Candidates only.

Note:-

(i) Candidate selected for appointment will have (o Pass requisite Medical fitness
conducted by Railway Administration for the post which they are being recruited.

(if) Empanelled candidates will be under probation for a period of two years.

Before

completion of the probation period, the Sportsperson shall be reviewed at the
Railway/Unit level by a three members committee as mentioned in Railway Board’s
letter No-201 O/E(sports) /4(1)/1 (Policy) dated 31. 12.2010.

(iif) If the performance of empanelled candidates is found unsatisfactory, the probation
period will be extended maximum up to-two years. Even after extended probation,
if the performance is found unsatisfactory, then normal procedure will be followed
for termination, before the completion of extended probation.

(iv) Empanelled candidates are required to furnish a service Bond to serve Railway for
Five years as per Annexure IV of Railway Board’s letter No—ZOIO/E(sports)

/4(1)/1(Policy) dated 31.12.2010.

(v) If the empanelled candidates are posted as Jr. Clerk cum Typist they will have to

(vi) The appointment of the empanelled candidates will be subject to verification of
Educational/Sports certificates from the issuing authority and recognition of issuing

authority for recruitment in Railways.

(vii) The above provisional panel is approved by General Manager on 16.03.2022 and is

valid for one year from the date of its approval.

No. RRC/NCR/PRYJ/SQ/2021—22 Dated: 23.03.2022

%"LV

(Dr. Ash%h Sachan)
Chairman/ RRC/Prayagraj

Ieygey

¥e Wl g
WATIRTSH

Scanned with CamScanner



