NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL

Balmiki Chaurha, Nawab Yusuf Road, Prayagraj Website: www.rrcpryj.org

Important Notice

Sub: Recruitment of sportspersons against Sports Quota 2021-22 through Open-Advertisement in PB-I Rs. 5200-20200+Grade Pay 1900/2000 (Revised Pay Scale after 7th CPC Pay Matrix Level 02/03).

As a result of Trial Test held on 24-02-2022, 25-02-2022, 28-02-2022 & 01-03-2022 and on the basis of marks of educational qualification & sport achievement, the following candidates have provisionally been placed on the panel in PB-1 Rs.5200-20200+Grade Pay Rs. 1900/2000(Revised Pay Scale after 7th CPC Pay Matrix Level 02/03) on the basis of

S	Rag. No.	Name(Shri/Km)	Fathers Name (Shri)	D.O.B.	Game	
1	23000061	KULDEEP KUMAR	RAM ABHILAKH			Category/ Event
2	23002620	DHARMENDRA YADAV	KASHYAP	29-07-2000	BOXING (M)	46 KG TO 48 KG WEIGHT
3	23005864	MOHINI	MANOHAR SINGH YADAV	30-03-1998	POWER LIFTING (M)	74 KG
4	23006384	AMRIT PAL	DARYAPPA CHAVAN	20-05-1999	WEIGHT LIFTING (W)	59 KG
5	23000607	BHAVANA	KRISHAN SINGH	02-01-1998	WEIGHT LIFTING (M)	102 KG.
		SUNDARKUMAR GOPLANI	SUNDARKUMAR JAMANDAS GOPLANI	30-09-1998	CRICKET (W)	BATTER
6	23000854	RENUKABEN NAVINBHAI CHAUDHARI	NAVINBHAI	16-11-1997	CRICKET (W)	GDD.
7	23004413	PARNA PAUL	CHAUDHARI PRABIR KR PAUL	07-05-1998	CRICKET (W)	SPIN ALL ROUNDER
8	23003905	BHAWESH PANDEY	SURESH CHANDRA	28-08-2001	2	WICKET KEEPER
9	23006138	SEEMA VERMA	PANDEY PRADEEP VERMA	-	BADMINTON (M)	PLAYER
10	23005561	ANJALI GAUTAM	SIYARAM	05-07-2000	HOCKEY (W)	FULLBACK
11	23005740	JYOTI PAL	SURAJ PAL	05-07-1998	HOCKEY (W)	FORWARD
12	23004285	AMIT KUMAR YADAV	KESHAV PRASAD	17-09-1998 26-11-2002	HOCKEY (W)	FORWARD
13	23001662	SUVARN SUBODH	YADAV SUBODH V		HOCKEY (M)	MIDFIELDER
14	23005040	KHANDKAR PRABHJOT SINGH	KHANDKAR DALJIT SINGH	28-10-1998	HOCKEY (M)	FORWARD
15	23005467			15-08-1998	HOCKEY (M)	FULLBACK DRAG
16	23000586	RAMANDEEP KAUR AJEETKUMAR	SHAMSHER SINGH	30-04-1999	ATHLETES (W)	FLICKER 35 KM. WALK
17	23003409	BHUPENDER SINGH	AMAR SINGH	03-07-1999	ATHLETES (M)	RACE 1500M
8	23005376	DHIRENDRA KUMAR	RAJENDER SINGH	13-11-2001	ATHLETES (M)	LONG JUMP
9	23000281	ANKUR SHARMA	SURESH CHANDRA CHANDRA PRAKASH	28-08-1999	ATHLETES (M)	POLE VAULT
			SHARMA	27-04-2002	GYMNASTICS (M)	PLAYER

Contd...

अध्यक्ष रेल भर्ती प्रकोष्ड

प्रयागराज Scanned with CamScanner Total.- 19(Nineteen) Candidates only.

Note:-

- (i) Candidate selected for appointment will have to pass requisite Medical fitness conducted by Railway Administration for the post which they are being recruited.
- (ii) Empanelled candidates will be under probation for a period of two years. Before completion of the probation period, the sportsperson shall be reviewed at the letter No-2010/E(sports) /4(1)/1(Policy) dated 31.12.2010.
- (iii) If the performance of empanelled candidates is found unsatisfactory, the probation period will be extended maximum up to two years. Even after extended probation, if the performance is found unsatisfactory, then normal procedure will be followed for termination, before the completion of extended probation.
- (iv) Empanelled candidates are required to furnish a service Bond to serve Railway for Five years as per **Annexure IV** of Railway Board's letter No-2010/E(sports) /4(1)/1(Policy) dated 31.12.2010.
- (v) If the empanelled candidates are posted as Jr. Clerk cum Typist they will have to pass the requisite type—writing test within a period of four years from the date of their appointment otherwise regular increment due on completion of four years and thereafter, should not be released. Till such time they passes the type writing test their appointment will be treated as provisional and no promotion/increment will be granted.
- (vi) The appointment of the empanelled candidates will be subject to verification of Educational/Sports certificates from the issuing authority and recognition of issuing authority for recruitment in Railways.
- (vii) The above provisional panel is approved by General Manager on 16.03.2022 and is valid for one year from the date of its approval.

No. RRC/NCR/PRYJ/SQ/2021-22 Dated: 23.03.2022

(Dr. Ashish Sachan) Chairman/RRC/Prayagraj

> अध्यक्ष रेल भंती प्रकोच्ह प्रयागराज